SOMERSET COUNCIL EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS MEMBER / OFFICER DECISION RECORD

KEY DECISION RECORD

Somerset-wide Integrated Sexual Health Service Approval to Award Contract

Executive Member: Cllr. Adam Dance - Lead Member for Public Health, Equalities and

Diversity

Local Members and Division: All Divisions

Lead Officers: Trudi Grant - Executive Director for Public and Population Health and Alison

Bell - Strategic Manager for Public Health

Date of decision: 1 September 2023

Date of publication of decision: 23 August 2023

Date decision comes into force: 11 September 2023

1. Officer Key Decision

That the Executive Director for Public and Population Health authorised:

a. To award the contract for the Somerset-wide Integrated Sexual Health Service (SWISH) for the two year period 1st April 2024 to 31st March 2026 to Bidder A.

Signed by:

Executive Director for Public and Population Health

Professor Trudi Grant

2. Reason for Decision(s)

As set out in the Officer's report

3. Reason(s) for Urgency

None

4. Details of any alternative options considered and rejected

As set out in the attached report

5. Any relevant Personal Interest that the Executive Lead Member may have under the Council's Code of Conduct for Members

None

SOMERSET COUNCIL EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS MEMBER / OFFICER DECISION RECORD

- 6. Details of any conflict(s) of interest declared by an Executive Lead Member consulted about the proposals and any dispensation from Chief Executive None
- 7. Other background information considered by the Executive Lead Member before making this decision

Consultation representations and comments received from Somerset Council Elected Members